## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-124**

## **Resolution authorizing execution of Marshall Driving Range Agreement**

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall ("City") and the Marshall Golf Club Inc. ("Golf Club") have previously entered into an agreement for the construction, operation and maintenance of a golf driving range ("range") in the City of Marshall, Minnesota, on property owned by City; and

**WHEREAS**, it would further a public purpose and benefit the community that said range to be operated by the Golf Club and not by the City; and

**WHEREAS**, the Golf Club desires to operate the range and assume all legal responsibility for its future operation and maintenance.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Marshall Driving Range Agreement is accepted.

**ALSO, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute the final Agreement on behalf of the City of Marshall.

Approved by the Common Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of December 2024

City of Marshall, Minnesota

Robert J. Byrnes, Mayor

ATTEST:

Steven Anderson, City Clerk